



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K SREENIVASA REDDY
IA No. 1 OF 2022

IN

CRLRC NO: 456 OF 2022

Between:

Adapa Venkata Nacharamma, W/o. Adapa Veereswara Rao, Hindu, Aged About
59 years, R/o. D.No.1/36, Vullipalem, Machilipatanam, Krishna District.

...Petitioner

(Petitioner in CRLRC 456 OF 2022
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. The State of Andhra Pradesh, Rep. by Public Prosecutor, High Court at
Amaravathi.
2. Gudivada Gangadhra Rao, S/o. Durga Rao, Hindu, Aged about 34 years,
R/o D.No.1/91, Vullipalem, Machilipatanam, Krishna District.

...Respondents

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 397(1) of Cr.P.C is filed praying that in the circumstances
stated in memorandum of grounds of criminal revision petition, the High Court
may be pleased to suspend the operation of the Judgment and sentence of
imposing Rs.2,00,000/- fine by the IX Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Krishna, Machilipatanam in CrI.A.No.145 of 2019, pending disposal of
CRLRC No.456 of 2022, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and
memorandum of grounds of criminal revision petition and the orders of High court
01.07.2022 and upon hearing the arguments of Sri K.L.N.Swamy, Advocate for
the Petitioner and Public Prosecutor for the Respondent No.1, the Court made
the following.

ORDER:

"Interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of eight weeks.

Post after Summer Vacation, 2023."

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- P. VINOD KUMAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

For

To,

1. The IX Additional District and Sessions Judge, Krishna, Machilipatnam
2. One CC to Sri. K.L.N.Swamy, Advocate [OPUC]
3. Two CCs to Public Prosecutor, High Court of AP [OUT]
4. One spare copy

MM



HIGH COURT

SRKJ

DATED:12/05/2023

NOTE: POST AFTER SUMMER VACATION, 2023

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2022
IN
CRLRC NO: 456 OF 2022

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

